
 編製，105-109年起依據第10次修訂編製，110年起依據第11次修訂編製。
 92-98年依據「行業統計分類（第7次修訂）」編製，99-101年依據第8次修訂編製，102-104年依據第9次修訂 說　　明：

 勞動部勞動力發展署。 資料來源：
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 表 12-2 產業及社福移工人數－按產業分

 單位：人

 產　　業　　移　　工　　　　Foreign workers

年   月   底   別

End of year and month

 總　　計

total
Grand

計

Total

 漁、牧業
 農、林、

husbandry
fishing & animal

Agriculture, forestry,
男

Male

女

Female
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from 2021 refer to Rev.11.
2012 refer to Rev.8. Data series from 2013 to 2015 refer to Rev.9. Data series from 2016 to 2020 refer to Rev.10. Data series
Data series were classified from 2003 to 2009 refer to Statistical Classification of Industry, Rev.7. Data series from 2010 to Note：

Workforce Development Agency, MOL. Source：
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157,055
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165,790
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316,409
346,914

370,222
408,571
432,014
439,694
439,375

425,877

441,533
444,569
448,229

450,009
449,462
445,802

441,853
439,710
436,997

432,493
429,675
425,877

42,606

47,946
45,446
37,001
33,367
23,341
14,117

12,184
13,306
11,745
8,594
6,144
3,831

3,608
3,865
2,968
3,390
4,860
6,772

6,383
5,114
4,104
4,416
6,201

6,756

6,234
6,426
6,572

6,628
6,593
6,505

6,504
6,480
6,429

6,367
6,514
6,756

39,112

53,368
74,793

106,331
112,934
120,711
120,598

131,067
144,015
153,785
162,228
168,427
174,943

186,108
197,854
202,694
210,215
220,011
224,356

237,291
250,157
258,097
261,457
251,856

226,888

250,426
249,449
247,394

245,057
243,252
241,604

239,301
237,312
235,475

230,872
228,903
226,888

－

－
－
－

2,775
2,044
1,834

1,924
2,219
2,246
2,040
1,862
1,840

1,840
1,847
1,772
1,711
1,774
1,659

1,724
1,698
1,832
2,016
2,017

1,781

2,007
2,003
2,011

2,010
1,979
1,949

1,931
1,907
1,886

1,837
1,811
1,781

－

－
－
－

110,159
118,667
118,764

129,143
141,796
151,539
160,188
166,565
173,103

184,268
196,007
200,922
208,504
218,237
222,697

235,567
248,459
256,265
259,441
249,839

225,107

248,419
247,446
245,383

243,047
241,273
239,655

237,370
235,405
233,589

229,035
227,092
225,107

Table 12-2 Foreign Workers in Productive Industries and Social Welfare by Industry

 Unit：Person

in productive industries  社　福　移　工　　Foreign workers in social welfare

製 造 業

Manufacturing

營建工程業

Construction

計

Total

看 護 工

workers
Nursing

家庭幫傭

Home-maids

男

Male

女

Female
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